



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Hiraman S/o Shamrao Gharat ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Vice Chairman /member Secretary, ....RESPONDENT

Scheduled Tribe Caste Cert. Scrutiny Comm.

Nagpur And Another

PREETI D RANE for Petitioner

(FOR R 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 3rd January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 17/01/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**