



37.22.odt



2026 BHC-NAG:7012-DB
171

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6637 OF 2022

(Hiraman s/o Shamrao Gharat .vs. The Vice-Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe
Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and one)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Himani Kavi, Advocate h/f Ms. Preeti Rane, Advocate for the
petitioner,

Mr. A.M. Ghogare, AGP for respondent no.1-State,

Mr. R.S. Charpe, Advocate for respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2024.

At the request of the learned Assistant
Government Pleader for respondent no.1-State, stand
over to **14th February, 2024.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Gulande