



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6639 OF 2022

Madhukar S/o Shyamrao Gharat
..VS..

The Vice Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & Others.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 607 OF 2020

Mohini D/o Hiranman Gharat & Another
..VS..

The Vice Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & Others.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4448 OF 2021

Ruprao S/o Ramaji Gharat & Others
..VS..

Joint Commissioner and Vice Chairman, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7357 OF 2022

Ku. Kanchan D/o Krishna Gharat through Natural Guardian father
Krishna S/o Shyamrao Gharat
..VS..

The Vice Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2022

Hiranman S/o Shamrao Gharat
..VS..

The Vice Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8149 OF 2022

Damodhar S/o Shyamrao Gharat
..VS..

The Vice Chairman/Member Secretary, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & Others.



Ms. Preeti Rane, Advocate for Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos.6639/2022, 607/2020, 7357/2022, 6637/2022 & 8149/2022.

Mr. A. S. Fulzele, Addl.G.P for Respondent/State.

Mr. S. R. Puddatwar, Advocate for Respondent No.2, 3 & 4 in W. P No.4448/2021.

Mr. S. R. Charpe, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP No.6637/2022

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2025

At the request of the learned Additional Government Pleader Mr. A.S. Fulzele for Respondents, list the matter on **07/10/2025** to procure the record and proceedings of the Caste Scrutiny Committee in Writ Petition Nos.6639/2022, 607/2020, and 4448/2022.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)